
2024-25 Bell Schedule
Welcome Bell 8:30 AM
Morning Session 8:35 AM
Recess Starts 10:05 AM
Recess Ends 10:20 AM
Lunch Eating Time 11:43 AM
Outside Play 11:58 AM
Transition Bell 12:23 PM
Afternoon Session 12:28 PM
Dismissal 2:28 PM
Supervision Over 2:43 PM

2024-25 Calendar Dates
Tuesday September 3 First Day of School
Friday September 20 Terry Fox Run
Wednesday September 25 Meet the Teacher Night
Thursday September 26 Orange Shirt Day
Friday September 27 Non-Instructional Day (school not in session)
Monday September 30 National Day for Truth and Reconciliation (school closed)

Interim Reports Home (all week)
Tuesday October 8 Individual Student Photos Day
Monday October 14 Thanksgiving Day (school not in session)
Friday October 25 Non-Instructional Day (school not in session)
Tuesday November 5 Grade 6 Immunization - #1
Wednesday November 6 Photo Retakes - Individual student
Thursday November 7 Rememberance Day  Assembly
Friday November 8 Non-Instructional Day (school not in session)
Monday November 11 School Closed for Remembrance Day
Friday December 6 Term 1 Report Cards Home
Thursday December 12 Early Dismissal - Parent/Teacher Interviews
Friday December 20 Last Day of School Before Winter Break

Winter Break (school closed)
Monday January 6 First Day of School After Winter Break
Monday February 17 Family Day (school closed)
Friday February 21 Non-Instructional Day (school not in session)
Wednesday February 26 Pink Shirt / Be Kind Day
Friday March 14 Term 2 Report Cards Home  
Friday March 14 Last Day of School Before Spring Break

Spring Break and School Closure Days
Monday March 31 First Day of School After Spring Break
Tuesday April 15 Early Dismissal - Student Led Conferences
Friday April 18 Good Friday (school closed)
Monday April 21 Easter Monday (school closed)
Friday May 2 Non-Instructional Day (school not in session)
Tuesday May 6 Grade 6 Immunization - #2
Wednesday May 7 Early Dismissal 
Thursday May 8 Art Show
Monday May 19 Victoria Day (school closed)
Monday May 26 Non-Instructional Day (school not in session)
Friday June 13 Sports Day  (Rain Out June 16 - tentative)
Friday June 20 Indigenous Peoples Day
Wednesday June 25 Year End Assembly 
Thursday June 26 Grade 7 Farewell Assembly
Thursday June 26 Early Dismissal - Last Day of School Before Summer Vacation
Thursday June 26 Term 3 Report Cards / Year End Summative Reports Home
Friday June 27 Administrative Day (school not in session) School Closed for Summer Vacation

HAZELGROVE ELEMENTARY

December 23 - January 3

March 17 - March 28

October 7 - October 11


